

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2748 / 2016

Shyam Singh Rajput

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Panchayati Raj Dep)Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Amit Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Y.S.Jadoun on behalf of
Mr.S.K.Gupta, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

08/12/2017

Mr. Jindal, Adv. seeks time to bring subsequent developments on record and he submits that the enquiry which was conducted against the petitioner, also need to be verified.

The learned counsel may seek instructions and information within two weeks.

List on 05.01.2018.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR)J.

NK/31