

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2748 / 2016

Shyam Singh Rajput

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Panchayati Raj Dep)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Jindal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

23/02/2018

Matter comes up on an application (I.A.No. 1835/2018), with a prayer for early listing of the matter.

For the reasons detailed out in the memo of application and upon hearing the counsel for the applicant/petitioner as well as having regard to the nature of controversy involved; the application merits acceptance.

Consequently, the application for early listing is hereby allowed.

Registry is directed to list the matter for admission on 9th April, 2018.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA)J.

Pcg/34