

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 2748/2016

Shyam Singh Rajput

-----Petitioner

Versus

State (Panchayati Raj Dep)Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Jindal
For Respondent(s) : M.r Y.S. Jadaun on behalf of
Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

14/05/2018

Counsel for the petitioner submits that identically placed person, who has been included in the select list at serial No.331, namely, Ram Singh Balai, has been accorded appointment whereas the petitioner has been declined the same treatment, despite he was identically placed person so much so that involved in the same F.I.R.

Mr. Y.S. Jadaun on behalf of Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG, State-respondents wants to complete his instructions in this regard.

Prayer granted to do so.

Learned counsel for the State-respondents would ensure presence of the Officer Incharge along with relevant record as to the status of appointment in the case of candidate who has been indicated in the select list at serial No.331.

Matter be listed on 21st May, 2018.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J