

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 2748/2016

Shyam Singh Rajput

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Jindal
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Y. S. Jadaun on behalf of
Mr. S. K. Gupta, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

13/11/2018

Counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed additional affidavit today in the office.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file additional affidavit.

List this matter on 03.12.2018.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Jatin/255

सत्यमेव जयते